IFB15-0244, May 19, 2015, 2:00 p.m. Engelwood Neighborhood Center Playground Replacement, Project No. FPR0004_P

Vendor's Name				Pillar Construction Group, LLC		
Vendor's City & State:				Clermont, FL		
Item		Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	
#	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	Qty 1	LS	\$75,883.91	\$75,883.91	
	PERMITTING FEES	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION SIGN	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	
	BOND & INSURANCE	1	LS	\$4,640.00	\$4,640.00	
	DEMOLITION, GRADING, EXCAVATION	1	LS	<u> </u>		
_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			\$14,507.00	\$14,507.00	
6	WOOD POST TREE PROTECTION	1	LS	\$5,520.00	\$5,520.00	
7	PREVENTION, CONTROL AND ABATEMENT OF	1	LS	\$327.50	\$327.50	
8	THIS LINE ITEM IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK			\$0.00	\$0.00	
9	SODDING & FINE GRADING ST. AUGUSTINE	4500	SF	\$0.41	\$1,845.00	
10	SODDING & FINE GRADING BAHIA	2000		\$0.26	\$520.00	
11	CONCRETE PADS	2	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	
12	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	1	SY	\$0.00	\$0.00	
13	DUMOR: LITTER RECEPTACLE	1	EA	\$1,144.00	\$1,144.00	
14	DUMOR: PT-DOME TOP	1	EΑ	\$180.00	\$180.00	
15	DUMOR: 6' BENCH W/ BACKREST	2	EΑ	\$1,210.00	\$2,420.00	
16	ENGINEERED WOOD FIBER	230	CY	\$29.12	\$6,697.60	
17	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC –1 LAYER	650	SF	\$0.00	\$0.00	
18	LANDSCAPE STRUCTURES INC: RUBBER SAFETY MA	6	EΑ	\$125.00	\$750.00	
	LANDSCAPE STRUCTURES INC: SINGLE POST	1	EA	\$1,085.00	\$1,085.00	
00	LANDSCAPE STRUCTURES INC: ADDITIONAL	1	EA	\$815.00	\$815.00	
	LANDSCAPE STRUCTURES INC: 4 BELT /PROGUARD	4	EΑ	\$105.00	\$420.00	
	LANDSCAPE STRUCTURES INC: SWIGGLEKNOTS NO	1	EΑ	\$4,840.00	\$4,840.00	
	LANDSCAPE STRUCTURES INC: TIGHTROPE NO DECI	1	EΑ	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00	
	LANDSCAPE STRUCTURES INC: SOL SPINNER	1	EΑ	\$1,835.00	\$1,835.00	
	LANDSCAPE STRUCTURES INC: NETPLEX 7POST	1	EA	\$8,705.00	\$8,705.00	
26	LANDSCAPE STRUCTURES INC: DISC NET CLIMBER 7	1	EA	\$17,725.00	\$17,725.00	
27	LANDSCAPE STRUCTURES INC: ALUM POST DB	12	EA	\$271.67	\$3,259.99	

IFB15-0244, May 19, 2015, 2:00 p.m. Engelwood Neighborhood Center Playground Replacement, Project No. FPR0004_P

Vendor's Name Vendor's City & State:				Pillar Construction Group, LLC Clermont, FL		
ltem						
#		Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	
28	LANDSCAPE STRUCTURES INC: HORIZONTIAL LADDI	1	EA	\$2,180.00	\$2,180.0	
29	LANDSCAPE STRUCTURES INC: ACCESS/LANDING	1	EA	\$540.00	\$540.0	
	RAILS LEFT	•		\$540.00	7540.0	
30	LANDSCAPE STRUCTURES INC: ACCESS/LANDING RAILS RIGHT	1	EA	\$705.00	\$705.0	
31	LANDSCAPE STRUCTURES INC: SQUARE TENDER DE	1	EA	\$1,610.00	\$1,610.0	
32	LANDSCAPE STRUCTURES INC: LEFT TRANSFER MOI	1	EA	\$1,880.00	\$1,880.0	
33	LANDSCAPE STRUCTURES INC: DECK LINK W/BARRI	1	EA	\$2,110.00	\$2,110.0	
34	LANDSCAPE STRUCTURES INC: STARBURST CLIMBER	1	EA	\$1,525.00	\$1,525.0	
35	LANDSCAPE STRUCTURES INC: VERTICAL LADDER	1	EA	\$600.00	\$600.0	
36	LANDSCAPE STRUCTURES INC: CLIFF CLIMBER	1	EA	\$1,685.00	\$1,685.0	
37	LANDSCAPE STRUCTURES INC: SLIDEWINDER2	1	EA	\$2,410.00	\$2,410.0	
38	LANDSCAPE STRUCTURES INC: WAVE POLY SLIDE	1	EA	\$1,870.00	\$1,870.0	
39	LANDSCAPE STRUCTURES INC: BOOGIE BOARD	1	EA	\$1,945.00	\$1,945.0	
40	LANDSCAPE STRUCTURES INC: WELCOME SIGN 5-12	1	EA	\$0.00	\$0.0	
	AL BASE BID AL BASE BID WRITTEN IN WORDS: TWO HUNDE	RED SIX	KTY TW	O THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS	\$179,000.0 S	
3id F	orm (00300) Signed			YES	YES	
Bid Bond (10% of Base Bid) (00300-8-10):				YES		
Affidavit of Non-Collusion (00310-1)				YES		
Affidavit of Present & Future Compliance MWBE (00320-1)				YES		
Present & Future Compliance Res. Contractor's (00330-1)				YES		
Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program (00340-1-2)				YES		
Questionnaire (00420-1 - 3)				YES		
	BE Plan Waive by MBE Department for this project			YES		
ICKN	owledgement Addendum One (1)			YES		